NO TITLE EXAMINATION REQUESTED OR GIVEN

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:

SEND TAX NOTICE TO:

J. Ken Thompson, Esq.
Attorney at Law
P.O. Box 43116
Birmingham, Alabama 35243
(205) 601-5624
kent@jkenthompsonlaw.com

Mr. Robert C. Roper 5241 Overland Trace Birmingham Alabama 35244

QUI.	LLA	TIAT T	PLLL	D
		<u> </u>		
			,	

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF SHELBY)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which being hereby acknowledged, ROBERT C. ROPER, and spouse, BRYNDA D. ROPER (collectively, the "Grantors") do hereby remise, release, grant, convey and quitclaim unto ROBERT C. ROPER, BRYNDA D. ROPER and their daughter, HEATHER HOLMAN (collectively, the "Grantees"), as joint tenants with right of survivorship, all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the following described parcel of real property situated in Shelby County, Alabama, towit:

Lot 477 according to the Final Plat of Riverwoods, Fourth Sector, Phase III, as recorded in Map Book 31, Page 89 in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama.

The tax parcel number for the property is 13 4 17 0 005 061.000, and its location bears a street address of 213 Park Lake Trace, Helena Alabama 35080.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto the Grantees, as joint tenants with right of survivorship; and, upon the death of the last to die of the Grantees, to the personal representatives, heirs and assigns of such survivor, forever.

{signature pages follow}

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Granton	rs have hereunto set their respective hands
and seals on this 29 day of	, 2025.
	GRANTOR:
	DODEDT C DODED
	ROBERT C. ROPER
STATE OF ALABAMA)	
COUNTY OF SHELBY)	
I, the undersigned Notary Public in a certify that ROBERT C. ROPER whose nat Deed, and who is known to me, acknowle informed of the contents of the Quitclaim Deas of the day the same bears date.	dged before me on this day that, being
Given under my hand this 28 day of	April
SEAL INSSION SOLVE	Notary Public Show I
5.20 MAY 5, 20 75.00 =	My Commission Expires: 05/05/2026

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantors have hereunto set their respective hands						
and seals on this 28 day of $Appil$, 2025.						
GRANTOR:						
BRYNDA D. ROPER BRYNDA D. ROPER						
STATE OF ALABAMA)						
COUNTY OF SHELBY)						
I, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby certify that BRYNDA D. ROPER whose name is signed to the foregoing Quitclaim Deed, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the Quitclaim Deed, he/she executed the same voluntarily as of the day the same bears date.						
Given under my hand this 28 day of 4000 , 2025.						

Notary Public My Commission Expires: 05/05/2006

	Real Estat	te Sales Validation Form	
This	Document must be filed in acc	ordance with Code of Alabama 19	
Grantor's Name Mailing Address	Robert C. Roper 5241 Overland Trace Birmingham Alabama 35244	Grantee's Name Mailing Address	Robert C.Roper 5241 Overland Trace Birmingham Alabama 35244
Property Address	213 Park Lake Trace Helena Alabama 35080	Date of Sale Total Purchase Price or	•
		Actual Value	\$
		or Assessor's Market Value	\$ 416,900
The purchase price evidence (check or Bill of Sale Sales Contract Closing Staten	ne) (Recordation of docume)	this form can be verified in the nentary evidence is not required Appraisal Other Tax Assessor	ne following documentary red)
	document presented for rec this form is not required	ordation contains all of the re	equired information referenced
		Instructions	
	d mailing address - provide ir current mailing address.	the name of the person or pe	ersons conveying interest
Grantee's name an to property is being		e the name of the person or p	ersons to whom interest
Property address -	the physical address of the	property being conveyed if	available
Date of Sale - the c	late on which interest to the	e property was conveyed	
-	e - the total amount paid for the instrument offered for a	or the purchase of the propert record	y both real and personal
conveyed by the in:	property is not being sold strument offered for record or the assessor's current m	This may be evidenced by a	both real and personal being in appraisal conducted by a
excluding current urresponsibility of val	se valuation of the propert		ate of fair market value official charged with the taxpayer will be penalized
accurate I further t	of my knowledge and belie Inderstand that any false s ated in <u>িবাই কা শিক্ষাৰণাৰ</u> া	tatements claimed on this for	ed in this document is true and in may result in the imposition
Date04/30/2026		Print J. Kan Thompson	
Unattested		Sign J. Ken Thomy	
Official	d Recorded Public Records Probate, Shelby County A	rint Form	ee/Owner/ <u>িট্</u> রাট্রা circle one Form RT-

alli 5. Beyl

Shelby County, AL

\$449.00 BRITTANI

20250502000132130

05/02/2025 02:19:31 PM